mm"': .

-

-

- -
-~ ‘ < o

&

-

oF

209 it

' UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument was G706

prepared by, and after 6‘3003

recording, return to:

James M, Teper, Esg, :
Shefeky & Froelich Ltd. . DEPT-04 RECORDING | $31.00
d44 N, Michigan hvenue . TI0012 TRAN 3871 0L/29/97 12636800
Surte 2500 : . R E GG NP T7—DESD0Y
Chicago, .Illinois 60412 - . COOK COUNTY RECORDER

SRCOND AMENDMENT TO NOTE,
MORESACH AND _OTHER LOAN ROCIUMENTS

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT 'TO NOTE, MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN
DOCUMENTS ("Second Amendment") is mada and enterad into as of the
21st day of January, 1927, by and anong American Natilonal Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, not persanally, but as Trustee unday
Trust Agreement dated February 18, 1226, and known as Trust Number
23038  ("Twvustee"), Jawes P. Grugecki ("Beneficiary" and
"Guarantor"), and LaSalle Northwest tatlonal Bank ("Lendsx"),
Trustee and Beneficiary are hereilnafter colleclively referred to as
the "Borrower,"

RECATDLE

A, As of December 15, 1996, Borrower is indebted to lendey
in the principal sum ¢f PFive Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Six
Hundraed Eighty-Seven and 71/100 Dellara ($584,687.7L) ("Loan*),
which indebtedness is evidenced by that certain Promisaory Note
('"Note") dated ag of December 26, 1986, executed by lrustee in the
original principal amount of $ix Hundred Sixty Thousand RMive
Hundred and No/100 Dellavs (§660,500.00),

B. The indebtedness avidenced by the Note lsg secured by,
among other documents, the following:

IMT/268038/012191/ 2 0Apm/MAL/ 2846

BOX 333-CTI

50




UNOFFICIAL COPY '

B 2 e A A S

T
P
{

]

LI
b




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(1) Real Estate Mortgage dated December 26, .1986;
executed by Trustee in favor of Lender and
recorded on December 26, 1986, in the Recorder's

Office of Cook County, Illinois as Document No.

86620436 {"Mortgage"};

(i1) Collateral Assignment of Rents and Leases dated

December 26, 1986, executed by Trustee in favor of

Lender and recorded on December 26, 1986, in the
Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois as
Document No. 86620437 {"Assignment of Rents");

(11i) Assignment Under Land Trust dated as of
Dacember 26, 1986, by and ~among  Trustee,
Beneficiary and Lender ("Collateral ABI"};

(iv) Guaran.y | dated December 30, 1986, executed by
Guarantor in favor of Lender (“Guaranty"); and

(v) Supplement znd_Extension to Mortgage and Note
dated December 15, 1991, by and between Trustee,
Beneficiary and Leuder and recorded on January 24,
1992 in the Recordei's Office of Cook County,
Illineis as Document’ No., 92046288 ({("First
Amendment") ,

~ The WNote, Mortgaye, Assignment of Rents, Collateral ABI,
Guaranty and First Amendment, together with all other documents
evidencing or securing the Loan including this Sccond Amendment,
are sometimes hereinafter ccllectively referred to a3 the "Lean
Documents .,

C. The Mortgage, as amended hereby, constitutes @ valid
first lien on the real property described on Exhibit A attached

hereto and wade a part hereof ("Property").

D, Borrower has requested that Lender increase the amount
of the Note by One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Twelve
and 29/100 Dollars ($115,312,29) to Seven Hundred Thousand and
No/100 Dollars {3700,000.00) and to modify the Loan as provided
herein,

j¥ )

SHT/26BRIB/DITLOH 1 0dpm/ MR/ 22bae

30256

600>




UNOFFICIAL COPY




| UNOFFICIAL COPY

B, Lender is willing to increase the amount of Lhe Loan and
modify the Loan as provided herein, provided that: ({(a) the Loan
Documents, and any and all modifications thereof, and the liens of
any of the foregoing, as amended hereby, shall have the same
validity, priority and effect against all of the real and personal
property to which they apply and to the extent that said liens had
immediately prior to the execution and delivery of this Second
Amendment; (b} no such amendment or modification shall constitute
a waiver by Lender of any default by Borrower or Guarantors under
any of ihe Loan Documents; (¢) the Borrower complies with and
fulfills 21l of its obligations and requirements set forth herein;
{d) Borrowe: pays to Lender a loan commitment/extension fee of
$3,500.00; /and. (e} Beneficiary executes and delivers to Lender a
certain Bnvircnmental Indemnity Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing
recitals, the mutual coavenants and agreements hereinafter set
forth, and of other godd and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of whinh are hereby acknowledged, Trustee,
Beneficiary, Guarantors and . Lender hereby mutually agree as
follows:

1. Incorporation by Referejcz. The foregoing recitals are
hereby incorperated herein by reference as if set forth in full in
the body of this Second Amendment.

2. Modification of Note. The terms-and provisions of the
Note are hereby amended and modified as follows:

{a) "$660,500,00 shall be deleted from the upper left

corner of Page 1 of the Note and shall be replaced with
$700,000.00."

(b} The maturity date of the Loan {(i.e., Decemkexr 15,
1991) as refevrenced in the upper left corner of Page 1 of the Note
and in the first Paragraph of Page 1 of the Note shall be and is
hereby changed to "December 15, 2001.¢

(c} The first full Paragraph of Page 1 of the Note is
hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

"FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned prbmises to pay to
the order of LaSalle Northwest National Bank ("Bank"},

IMT/268839/C12197/3:04pm/MXC/ 23546 3

6DDSODLE




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




Ao s

R e F TR TN T

UNOFFICIAL COPY

at its offices in Chicago, Illineois, Seven Hundred
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($700,000.00) together with
interest thereon, at a per annum rate equal to Bight and
Twelve Hundredthg percent (8.12%). Principal and
interest shall ke due and payable in arrsars in menthly
installments of Tive Thousand Four Hundred Pifty-Eight
and 48/100 Dollars ($5,458.48) [based upon a twenty-five
(25) year amortlzation], commencing en the fifteenth
(15th) day of January, 1997, and on the fiftaenth (15th)
day of cach menth thereafter to and including the
paturity date of Decembor 15, 2001,

(@i ~The third full grammatical Paragraph of Page 1 of
the Note and the rhivd full grammatical Paragraph of Page 2 of the
Note are herveby deleted in thelr entirety and roplaced with the
following:

"The privilege ie rescrved of prepaying the entire (but
not less than ‘tha entirve) halance of principal and
accrued interest thawroon on any installment due date
subject to glving net less than thirty (30) days priov
wrltten notice. The prepayment premium ("Prepayment
Premium”) due and payakrle _in connection with such
prepayment is calculated ‘@3- provided on [Exhibit R
attached hereto and made a part dieveof. Notwithotanding
anything herein teo tha conersry, LIf Trustee or
Beneficiary sells the Property to.ip. independent third
party (i.e., a party not affiliated with James P,
Gruseckl, Thomas D. Grusecki, Mary Grugeckl or Northemn
Builders, Inc.) for fair market value, theve shall he no
Prepayment Premium charged by the Lender.

3. Modification.of Mortgage. The termg and provisicons of
the Mortgage are hereby amended and modified as follows:

(a) "8ix Hundred Sixty Thousand Five Hundred

($660,500.00) Dellars" shall be deleted from the second grammatical
Paragraph of Page 1 of the Mortgage and shall be replaced with
"Seven Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($700,000.00) "

(b) The maturity date of the Promissory'Note as secured
by this Mortygage shall be Decembeyr 15, 2001,

JMT/268833/C12197/2: Ddpm/MEC/ 22646

9D25

6005




- -

UNOFFICIAL COPY



]

UNOEFICIAL COPY

4. Modification of Loan Documents. The terms and

provigions of each of the Loan Documents are hereby amended and
modified to provide that (i) the maturity date has been extended to
December 15, 2001 and (ii) the original principal amount of the
Note is $700,000.00. A duplicate original of this Second Amendment
may, at Lender's sole option, be affixed to the Note.

5. Reaffirmation of Note and other Loan_ Documenks.
Borrower and Guarantors hereby acknowledge and reaffirm their
respective obligations under the Note and Lthe other Loan Documents
and the irndebtedness evidenced thereby, and acknowledge and agree
that such ‘indebtedness is owing to the Lender and is enforceable
against the'Borrower and Guarantors in accordance with the terms cf
the Note and the~other Loan Documents as modified, amended and
extended by this~Second Amendment, subject to no defenses,
counterclaims, deductions or set-cffs whatsoever, Nothing
contained in this < 8scond Amendment, or the transactions
contemplated hereby, sholl be deemed or construed to be a consent
to or a walver of any brizch or default in the performance by
Borrower or the Guarantors 5% thelr respective obligations to
Lender, whether evidenced by tne ncte, the other Loan Documents, or
otherwise, nor shall Lender be tuwaired or limited in ite abllity
to fully and completely enforce any ard all the rights and remedien
pregently available to Lender under tlie Loan Documents for a breach
of Borrower's and Guarantors' obligaticrs as required by Lhe Note
or the other Lean Documents as may exist at the time of the making
of this Second Amendment.

6. Reaffirwation _of Represaptations _avd__Warrapties.
Borrower and Guarantors hereby acknowledge and reaffiyvin that all
the representations and warranties of Borrower and dusrantors as
gtated in the Loan Documents are true and correch ag of the date
hereof,

7. Leases of the Propaxty, Borrower representn and warrants
that neither Borrower nor any tenant of the Property are in dafault

under any of tha leases of the Property and no event has occurred
which, with the giving of notice or passage of tima, or both, could
result in guch a default,

8, ITitle Insurancs. As a condition precadent to Lender's

agreement to medify the Note and the other Loan Documents in
accordance with the termg of this Second Amendment, Borrower shall:

@
JHT/268839/01197/), 0Apm/MKE/ 20646 ?

3DL5

54

6o




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(1} cause this Second Amendment to be promptly recorded with ths
Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois and (ii) provide Lender
with a date down endorsement, satisfactory to Lender, to Lender‘s
policy of title insurance on the Property which was issued by
Chicago Title Insurance Company and known asg Policy Ne. 7090111,

9. Expenses. Borrower shall be solely responsible for any
and all costs, expenses, fees, charges, taxes, of whatever kind and
nature, incurred by Lender in connection with the modification of
the Loun  Documents provided for in this Second Amendment,
including without limitation, attorneys' fees and costs, recording
fees and tilXe insurance charges.

10, Intent “of Parties. The parties expressly agree that the
liens evidenced by-the Loan Documents shall be in no way bhe deemed

to have been subordirated, released, modified, terminated, or."

otherwise affected by this Second Amendment, it being understoed by
the parties hereto that the liens of said documents shall continue
in full force and effect; ond are to have the same validity,
priority and effect that fthcy had immediately prior to the
execution of this Second Awmendment and the documents and
instruments executed and deliverad pursuant to this Second
Amendment, and shall survive and nct be merged into the execution
and delivery of this Second Amendment ox any of the documents and
instruments to be executed pursuant th-this Second Amendment,
without interruption; provided, however, tlat the respective liens
shall be documented by, and all rights and privileges and
obligations of the parties hereto, and the respective successors
and assigns, shall be governed by the {i) Mortgage, as modified by
this Second Amendment; (ii} Loan Documents, as modified by this
Second Amendment; and (iii) all other documents aid agreements
executed in connection with the transactions descriked in this
Second Amendment.

11, Releagse of Claims. Borrower acknowledges and agrees
that Lender has fulfilled any and all of Lendexr's obligaticns under

the Loan Documents to date. Borrower hereby releases and holds
Lender harmless from and against any and all c¢laims, actions,
lawsuits, damages, costs and expenses whatgsoever which Borrower may
have had or currently has against Lender in connection with or
related to the Loan Documents or the Lean evidenced thereby,

JMT/R6H039/0031 9/ 1 1 04 pm/MRG/ 254§




——

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

12, No.Thixd Party Beneficiaries. This Second Amendment io

made and entered into for the sole protection and benefit of the
Lender and Borrower, and no other person, entity cr entities shall
have the right of action hereon, right to c¢laim any right or
benefit from the terms contained herein, or be deemed a third party
beneficiary hereunder.

13, Conflicts. The provisions of this Second Amendment
shall govern and control in the event of any conflict between this
Second /Amzndment and the provisions of any of the Loan Documents.

14, “Fuhire Agreement. Except ag expressly sel forth herein,
this Second Anandment and the Loan Documents constitute the entire
agreement of Cbe parties hereto with respect vo the matters
addressed herein; and supersede all prior or contemporaneous
contracts, represenlallons, statements and warranties, whether oral
or written, with respec. %o gsuch matters.

15. Successors and.#Apsigna: Assionability. This Second
Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the
parties hereto, their respective guccessors, legal representatives
and assigns; provided, however, tnat Borrower may not assign its
rights under the Loan Documents or this Second Amendment.

16. Effect of Second Amendment. Except as specifically

amended or modified by the terms of thig Seeond Amendment, all
terms and provisions of each of the Loan Docursnts shall remain in
full force and effect. Lender's agreement to modify the Loan and
the Lean Documents as set forth herein shall not be interpreted or
construed as obligating Lender to make any future medifications to,
or extensions of the Loan.

17. nggxning_Lau. This Agreement shall be governed hy and
be construed in accordance with the internal laws of the Stzte of
Illinois.

18. Captions. The title of this Second Amendment and the
headings of the various paragraphs of this Second Amendment have
been inserted only for the purposes of convenience and are not part
of this Second Amendment and should not be deemed in any manner to
modify, explain, expand or restrict any of the provisions of this
Second Amendment.

JMT/260839/012197/2 104 pm/MKE/ 22546







| UNOFFICIAL COPY

19, Rurther Agauxances. The parties hereto, and each of
them, agree Lo execute from time to time, any and all documents

reasonably requested by the others to carry out the intent of this
Second Amendment,

20, [Lffective Date of This Sacond Amendment. The parties
hereto acknowledge and agree that the terms and provisions of this
Second Amendment shall be elfective as of December 15, 1996,

2v.) Loan. Commitment/Extension Fee. On the date lereof,
Borrower shall pay to Lender a loan commitment/extension fee of
Three Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollare ($3,500.00),

22, Loupierparta, ‘This Second Amendment may be executed in
counterparts, eacaof which shall econstitute an original, but all
togather shall consiicute one and the same instrument,

23, QRabt Service Requlrement. Borrower covenants and agrees
that the Debt Sexrvice Ratio; as hereinafter defined, shall at all
times be not lesg than 1.20-42 1. MThe Debt Service Ratio shall
maan Cash Flow, as heveinafter defined, divided by the annual
installments of principal and incévest due and payable under the
Note. Cash Flow shall mean rental dnrcome plus any tenant expense
reimbursements less normal non-styuckural operating axpenses
(including but not limited to utilitics, real eotate ULaxes,
insurance, salary, general and administyrative, advertising and
promotion, maintenance and management). If al-any time during the
term of the loan the Debt Service Ratio fallp below 1.20 to 1,
Borrower shall have ninety (90) days to cure same after which time
same will be a default hereunder.

24, Property flmprovement Escrow. Borrower agrees o deposit

with the Lender the amount of $100,000,00 ("Escrowed Monies") from

the increase in the Loan as evidenced by this Second Amendment, to
be held in an account at the Lender to be used to reimburse
Borrower for the cost of replacement of the roof of the Property
and other improvements to the Property. The Escrowed Monies will
be held in an interest hearing account at the Lender with interest
aceruing for the benefit of the Borrower. Upon completion of the
roof replacement and other improvemants to the Property aggregating
not less than $100,000.00 and presentation to Lender of proof of
payment in full, said Escrowed Monies will he released to Borrower.

IMT/260839/012197/3  0dpm/MKC/ 22546 8

50833955




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

e .
= w

R R DR S S RN

25, Exculpation of Trugtee. This Second Amendment is
executed by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago,
not perscnally, but as trustee as aforesaid, and the exercise and
authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee. It is
expressly understood and agreed by every person now or hereafter
claiming any right hereunder, that nothing contained herein shall
be construed as creating any liability on trustee personally to pay
the Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any other'
indebtedness accruing hereunder or under any of the Loan Documentes,
or to prriorm any warranties, indemnities, undertakings, agreements
or covenants either expressed or implied herein contained, all such
liabilities, -if any, being expressly waived,

IN WITNESS WHERECF, the parties hereto have executed this
Second Amendment on the day first above written.

SRUSIEE: LENDER:
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK 2D LASALLE NORTHWEST NATIONAL BANK

TRUST COMPANY QF CHICAGQ, nic:
personally, but as Trugtee

under Trust Agreement dated Ry
February 18, 1966 and known ag Name
Trust Number 23038 Title:
By: ——— ‘

Name ; __4 i

Title: TRUST OFFICER

ATTEST:

By : ,% ki& L//F‘\\

Name : L MICVAS] WHELAN
Title: APSISTANT SLCREIAY,

RENEEICIARY : QUARANTOR !

e . 4

P, QGRUYECKI P, GRUSIECKI

JHT/288839/013197/ 31 04 pmAHAC/ 2204 6 9




UNOFFICIAL COPY




L UNOFFICIAL COPY

¥

G

!

17 ‘ . _ :

i 25. Exeulpation of Trystee. This Second Amendment is

bia, executed by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago,

} not personally, but ag trustee as aforesaid, and the exercise and

@} authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee. It is
o expressly understood and agreed by every person now or hereafter

claiming any right hereunder, that nothing contained herein shall’
be construed as creating any liability on trustee personally to pay

the Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any other

indebtedness accruing hereunder or under any of the Loan Documents,

or to perform any warranties, indemnities, undertakings, agreements

or covenar:s either expressed or implied herein contained, all such
liabilities, if any, being expressly waived.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
Second Amendment cn-the day first above written.

IRUSTER: LENDER:
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK __AND LASALLE NORTHWEST NATIONAL BANK

TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, ngh
personally, but as Trustee E_ QQ\¥UQ\JL

under Trust Agreement dated
February 18, 1966 and known as ( ___:IE¢;¢§bgﬁﬁka___
Trust Number 23038 tle RN

Byﬁ

Name :
Title:

ATTEST:

By

Name:
Title:

JAMES P. GRUSECKI JAMES P, GRUSECKI

'E;{3i:,f;€5}glitjf;

JMTI268039101219?/1104pm/MXC/§2545 9




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
CQUNTY OF COOK )

I, a notary public, in and for and residing in Cook

County,r;n the fLaLe aforesaid do hereby certify that
FIGE E NEAR, and __o MICHAEL WHELAN , thep

President and AosELANT SLENETARY if écfetéi:y , R
respectively;, of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUSYT COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, persounally known to me Lo be Lhe same persons whese names
are subscribed’, in  the  foregoing instrument as  such

TRUS T Oreloiis Pregident and FASSISTALL SLULL L, Secretary,
respectively, appealeddefore me this day in person and being first
duly sworn by me, acknowiedged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as their free and voluntary act, and as the free
and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the uses and purpose
therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and
notarial seal this _&2¥ day of Jrndes v,, 1997,

/ /7\\4/{»»»

Notary Public

"OF'v ICIAL SEAL"

e . CYNTHIA
My commission expires: aomny PUBIL{IO g’gr/l;l? kaFﬁEINOJS

Commisslon Expivas 1 W 1Ri2000

JMT/268835/012197/3: 04pm/MXC/ 22546




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




: UNOFEFICIAL COPY

B

]

li;l:’

B STATE OF ILLINOIS )

I3 ) 88
5;; COUNTY OF COOK )

!xv

i3

I, a notary public, in and for and residing in Cook
C untﬁ; in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
L L, the S WL@ president of LASALLE NORTHWEST NATIONAL
B peraanally known to ma to be the same parson whose name is
subscribed Jin the foregelng instrument as such S Ve
President, “‘aprcared hefore me this day in person and being first
duly sworn by re,; acknowledged that he signed and delivered the
sald instrument as-nis free and voluntary act, and us the free and
voluntary act of saicienrporation, for the uses and purposge therein
set forth,

IN WITNESS  WHERLOR, I  have hereunto set my hand and
notarial seal this 6£z” day et " June) 7 1997,

60052V

JNT/268839/012197/3 104 pin/HRC/ 22546 11




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINQIS )
| ) 8.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that JAMES P, GRUSECKI,
personally. known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed € the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person, znd acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered
the said instruwent as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes thereinc st forth,

=, 5T
Given under my-band and official seal this .ZLL_,_ day of
C, 1997,

e Iy ]
Vo ooact j%_ Do
NOTARY PUBLIC
- DFFICLAL SEAL

MARGARSET 1, THGLA
PLCLIG, ST R 1LLEI0I6

el : OULLINIH EREAED LT ]
My Commission Expires: [.- fORSEE Bl e

IMT/TLRBDD/012107) 3 (G pm/MUC/ 225448




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




- UNFFICIAL COPY

b STATE OF ILLINOIS )
i COUNTY OF COOK )
ot

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that JAMES P. GRUSECKI,.
personatly known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person,  and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered
the said insciunent as hig free and veoluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

l'l—
o~y
!

Given under my ‘band and official seal this ’J;J;__ day of
) , 1997,

“Imasspat Don Oncsly

NOTARY PYBLIC

- OFECIAL SEAL y
MARGALET £E TSIOLG :
HOTARY PUTLIC, STAYE AF RIS [

) e i
T AR T AL

My Commisgion Expires:

SMT/268839/012197/1 1 04pm/MKC/ 22546 13 ¥l




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

REEIBIT_A
LEGAL _DREACRIPTION

LOT 17 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 57 FEET THEREOF) AND THE SOUTH %2 FEET OF
LOT 18 IN HIGGINS ROAD COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION UNIT NUMBER 1 BELNG
A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CCOK COUNTY,
ILLINQIS

FPermanent Indu. Nos,: 08-22-102-027-0000
08-22-102-028-0000
08-22-102-188-0000

Property Address: 220 Bond Streat
fiik Grove Village, Illinels

JHMT/268839/012197/3:04pm/MKC/ 22846




"UNOFFICIAL COPY




“UNOFFICIAL COPY

"EXRIBIT B"

Pubzyfhant Pramium
Prasent Value Yield Loss

| ,

D e 2

MOR SR I

Prepavment

Fdw"lcﬁo (s tasarved by tha Maker to prapay all or any portion of the unpald balance w’nh accruod‘
interest thereon %o 47t of paymaent on any instaliment date upon Qliving 30 drys written notice 1o
“the holder hereo! of ina Intention ta make such prepayment, If at the tme of sald paymant:

1. The sum of Heleid on & United State Treasury Security or Band with the closest
matching matur'ey 10 the maturity dats of this Note glus 2,75% [The “Indax Rate®)
Is the same &3 & greatar than tha Intarest rate on this Note, there shall by no
prepayment premium.

The index Rate Is lass than the Interest rate on this Note, there shall be s
prapaymant pramium fn the aineunt of the present valus (using the Index Rate for
purposes of discounting on & mentity basist of the Monthly Intwrest Shortfalt { as
hereinaher defined) for the remalning term of the Loen, For purposes haree!, the
phrase *Monthly Interest Shortfall® shal maan the product of (s} the sum of the
Nots Rata minus the Index Rata, which suin shall then be divided by 12; tmes (b
the outstanding principal balance of the loan an-each monthly paymant date for
sach full and partlal month remalning untll (2415701, (THE MATURITY DATE),

The above prepayment premium will be applicable 10 8ll amounts prepild (A7 on or before
6/15/01 |6 MONTMS PRIOR TQ THE MATURITY DATE), Including withcw: nitation, s payments
arlsing fram the accelaration of the maturity date of this Note 83 3 rasult hareunder, and (B) after
6/15/01 (6 MONTHS PRIOR TQ THE MATURITY DATE), f such paymonts arsc from the
acceleration of the maturity date of this Note a3 8 result of & default hereuncer, Excapt ag
axpressly set forth above, this Nots may not be prepaid by Makar, '

JHikt
PREPAY!
08/17193




UNOFFICIAL COPY




